income tax benefit of $283,081 being recognised in the profit and loss for the year ended 31 May 2022.

 The tax adjustment of $283,081 is connected to a related entity and is recognised as an asset in the balance
sheet as a related party loan receivable.

 The prior year tax adjustment affects the statement in Changes in equity, equity for Magnetica Limited and
its controlling entities it is 283,081 higher at the 31 May 2022.

   The prior year adjustments also included the reclassification of the following accounts:

o Reclassification of related party loan balance from trade and other receivables to related party
loans;

o Reclassification of an investment account to intangible assets; and

o Reclassification of an investment account to property plant and equipment.

 Page 20 of 20

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

FOR THE HALF-YEAR ENDED 30 NOVEMBER 2022

7.  CORRECTION OF PRIOR PERIOD ERROR

 Details in relation to the impact on these corrections on comparative financial information are as follows:

 Previously reported
31 May 2022 Adjustment

Restated amount
31 May 2022

Statement of financial position (extract)

Accumulated losses 54,192,392

(283,081) 53,909,311
Trade and other receivables 1,765,061 (213,623) 1,551,438
Related party loan receivable - 496,704 496,704
Property plant and equipment 549,447 91,500 640,947
Intangible assets 17,009,790 27,130 17,036,920
Investments 118,630 (118,630) -

 Previously reported
31 May 2022 Adjustment

Restated amount
31 May 2022

Statement of profit or loss and other
comprehensive income (extract)

Income tax benefit

-

(283,081)

(283,081)

	Magnetica Limited & Controlled Entities�
	Loss before income tax (913,589) (808,793)�
	AUDITOR’S INDEPENDENCE DECLARATION�

	Condensed Financial History 1992 - 2001�
	Expenses �
	Profit/(loss) before income tax expense�
	CURRENT ASSETS�
	TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS�
	NON-CURRENT ASSETS�